### 900253987

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: (4157/0439)

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Shared Collateral Agent		104/29/2013	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SuperMedia LLC f/k/a Idearc Media LLC			
Street Address:	2200 West Airfield Drive			
City:	DFW Airport			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75261			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2867751	ADFOCUS
Registration Number:	3640916	
Registration Number:	3640915	
Registration Number:	3141787	BIDCENTER
Registration Number:	2094395	BIG BOOK
Registration Number:	2120112	BIGYELLOW
Registration Number:	2120111	BIGYELLOW
Registration Number:	2421697	BIGYELLOW YOUR YELLOW PAGES ON THE WEB.
Registration Number:	3662223	BUY & SELL FOR FREE
Registration Number:	2122875	CLASSIFIEDS2000
Registration Number:	2430343	DINING YOUR WAY
Registration Number:	1327742	
Registration Number:	3487401	DIRECTORYSTORE
		TDADEMADK

Registration Number:	3743984	EVERYCARLISTED.COM
Registration Number:	3743985	EVERYCARLISTED.COM
Registration Number:	1476843	THE EVERYTHING PAGES
Registration Number:	1556591	FAST TRACK
Registration Number:	3499808	GET TO IT.
Registration Number:	1555002	IF IT'S OUT THERE, IT'S IN HERE
Registration Number:	2548366	INCEPTOR
Registration Number:	2647000	INCEPTOR
Registration Number:	2078054	INSIDE LOOK
Registration Number:	3468577	INVITATIONS FOR BETTER LIVING
Registration Number:	3541095	LIFE IS LOOKING UP!
Registration Number:	2956224	LOCALCALLS
Registration Number:	1850839	MILITARY DISCOUNT
Registration Number:	1609065	QUICK TIPS
Registration Number:	3713205	SMLOCAL
Registration Number:	3446190	SOLUTIONS AT HOME
Registration Number:	3598975	SOLUTIONSDIRECT
Registration Number:	3521164	SOLUTIONSDIRECT
Registration Number:	3469218	SOLUTIONS GOLD
Registration Number:	3423842	SOLUTIONS ON THE MOVE
Registration Number:	3734253	STX
Registration Number:	2322327	SUPERBUNDLES
Registration Number:	3700188	SUPERLEADS
Registration Number:	3732669	SUPERLEADS
Registration Number:	3086056	SUPERPAGES
Registration Number:	2022484	SUPERPAGES
Registration Number:	3573050	SUPERPAGES LOCALSERVE
Registration Number:	3395429	SUPERPAGESMOBILE
Registration Number:	2765993	SUPERPAGES.COM
Registration Number:	3710488	SUPERPAGESDIRECT
Registration Number:	3714286	SUPERSITE
Registration Number:	3696995	SUPERVIDEO
Registration Number:	3732566	SUPERVISIBILITY
Registration Number:	3741312	SUPERWHITEPAGES
Registration Number:	3726876	SUPERWHITEPAGES
I'	11	TRADEMARK '

	3732953	SUPERYELLOWPAGES
Registration Number:	3687823	SUPERYELLOWPAGES
Registration Number:	3700515	SUPERYELLOWPAGES.COM
Registration Number:	2111673	SWITCHBOARD
Registration Number:	2445844	SWITCHBOARD
Registration Number:	3446191	THE ANSWER'S IN THE BOOK
Registration Number:	3438585	THE EXPERT IN LOCAL SEARCH
Registration Number:	3535668	THE LOCAL SEARCH EXPERTS
Registration Number:	3537583	WE KNOW AROUND HERE
Registration Number:	2370582	WHAT'S NEARBY
Registration Number:	3456711	WHERE RESULTS CLICK
Registration Number:	3537582	YELLOWSELLS
Serial Number:	77817156	AUTOINDUSTRYINSIGHTS.COM
Serial Number:	77419647	IDEARC DIGITAL MEDIA
Serial Number:	77327039	IDEARC LOCAL
Serial Number:	77695494	IT'S ABOUT TIME. YOURS.
Serial Number:	77342215	LOCAL SEARCH
Serial Number:	77326985	LOCALSEARCH.COM
Serial Number:	77419738	VIVE LO NUESTRO
Serial Number:	78281996	LOCALCLICKS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 455-3605

Email: jmull@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Genevieve Dorment

Address Line 1: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509600/0289
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
Signature:	/J. Jason Mull/
Date:	05/01/2013

Total Attachments: 8

source=2 - TM release JPM to SM 004157 0439- Executed#page1.tif

source=2 - TM release JPM to SM 004157 0439- Executed#page2.tif source=2 - TM release JPM to SM 004157 0439- Executed#page3.tif source=2 - TM release JPM to SM 004157 0439- Executed#page4.tif source=2 - TM release JPM to SM 004157 0439- Executed#page5.tif source=2 - TM release JPM to SM 004157 0439- Executed#page6.tif source=2 - TM release JPM to SM 004157 0439- Executed#page7.tif source=2 - TM release JPM to SM 004157 0439- Executed#page8.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of April 29, 2013 ("Effective Date") by and among SuperMedia LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and formerly known as Idearc Media LLC, located at 2200 West Airfield Drive, DFW Airport, TX 75261 (the "Grantor") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association, located at P.O. Box 2558, Houston, Texas 77252, as shared collateral Agent, (the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, Grantor, Lenders and Collateral Agent have entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2009 (as amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, Grantor and Collateral Agent entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2009 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>" all capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein have the definition assigned to them in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement and other Patent and Trademark Security Agreements entered into pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, Grantor pledged and granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 2010 at Reel 004157, Frame 0439.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** without recourse and without representation and warranty and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, and (ii) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to such Trademark Collateral. For clarity, the Trademark Security Agreement will continue in full force and effect with respect to any Patent Collateral as defined therein.

Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Release.

\* \* \* \* \*

24671552.2

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Collateral Agent and Grantor have each caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

	RGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., ateral Agent
By:	Neil L. Soyla-
Name:	Not B. Boylen Monego g Droctor
Title:	
Acknow	ledged and Accepted:
	MEDIA LLC,
By:	
Name:	Samuel D. Jones
Title:	Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

[Trademark Security Interest Release - Reel 004157, Frame 0439]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent and Grantor have each caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

	lateral	L BANI	L, N.A.	,	
Ву:					
Name:					
Title:		 			

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SUPERMEDIA LLC,

As Grantor

Name: Samuel D. Jones

Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

[Trademark Security Interest Release - Reel 004157, Frame 0439]

# SCHEDULE A

### **TRADEMARKS**

# **Trademarks**

Trademark	Application No.	Filling Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Status
ADFOCUS	78/131,220	5/25/2002	2,867,751	7/27/2004	7/27/2014	ISSUED
AUTOINDUSTRYINSIGHTS .COM	77/817,156	09/01/2009				FILED
BARS AND CIRCLES (LOGO ONLY) (color)	77/469,218	05/08/2008	3,640,916	06/16/2009	06/16/2019	ISSUED
BARS AND CIRCLES (LOGO ONLY) (black and white)	77/469,200	05/08/2008	3,640,915	06/16/2009	06/16/2019	ISSUED
BIDCENTER	78/724,098	09/30/2005	3,141,787	09/12/2006	09/12/2016	188UED
BIG BOOK	75/073,118	03/15/1996	2,094,395	09/09/1997	09/09/2017	ISSUED/ PENEWED
BIGYELLOW	75/975,642	10/05/1995	2,120,112	12/09/1997	12/09/2017	ISSUED/ PENEWED
BIGYELLOW & design	75/975,640	10/06/1995	2,120,111	12/09/1997	12/09/2017	ISSUED/ RENEWED
BIGYELLOW YOUR YELLOW PAGES ON THE WEB & design	75/357,657	09/16/1997	2,421,697	01/16/2001	01/16/2011	ISSUED
BUY & SELL FOR FREE	77/694,898	03/19/2009	3,662,223	07/28/2009	07/28/2019	ISSUED Supplemen tal Register)
CLASSIFIEDS2000	75/095,136	04/26/1996	2,122,875	12/23/1997	12/23/2016	ISSU⊞D
DINING YOUR WAY	75/616,252	01/04/1999	2,430,343	02/20/2001	02/20/2011	ISSU⊞D
Directory & Scissor design * Held by SuperMedia LLC as successor in interest to Idearc Media Corp.	81/327,742	07/10/1981	1,327,742	06/22/1982	06/22/2012	ISSUED
DIRECTORYSTORE & Design	77/239,741	07/26/2007	3,487,401	08/19/2008	08/19/2018	ISSUED
EVERYCARLISTED.COM	77/694,859	03/19/09	3,743,984	2/2/2010	2/2/2020	ISSUED
EVERYCARLISTED.COM &	77/694,884	03/19/09	3,743,985	2/2/2010	2/2/2020	ISSUED

24671552.2

Trademark	Application No.	Filling Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Status
Design	110		110:	Date	Date	
EVERYTHING PAGES (THE)	73/671,994	07/13/1987	1,476,843	02/16/1988	02/16/2018	ISSUED/ PENEWED
FAST TRACK	73/671,994	07/13/1987	1,556,591	09/19/1987	09/19/2009	ISSUED
ŒT TO IT	77/198,858	06/06/2007	3,499,808	09/09/2008	09/09/2018	ISSUED
IDEARC DIGITAL MEDIA	77/419,647	03/12/08				FLED
IDEARC LOCAL	77/327,039	11/12/07				FLED
IFITSOUTTHERE, ITSIN HERE	73/726,431	05/04/1988	1,555,002	09/05/1989	09/05/2009 (grace period through 3/8/2010)	ISSUED
INCEPTOR	76/053,047	05/22/2000	2,548,366	03/12/2002	03/12/2012	ISSUED
INŒPTOR& Design	76/240,406	04/14/2001	2,647,000	11/05/2002	11/05/2012	ISSUED
INSDELOOK	75/020,590	11/15/1995	2,078,054	07/08/1997	07/08/2017	ISSUED/ PRENEWED
INVITATIONS FOR BETTER LIVING	77/036,300	11/03/2006	3,468,577	07/15/2008	07/15/2018	ISSUED
IT'S ABOUT TIME YOURS.	77/695,494	3/20/2009				FLED
LIFE IS LOOKING UP!	77/208,549	06/18/2007	3,541,095 <sup>1</sup>	12/02/2008	12/02/2018	ISSUED
LOCAL SEARCH	77/342,215	12/03/2007		08/26/2008		ISSUED (Suppleme ntal Pegister)
LOCALCALLS	78/389,177	03/23/2004	2,956,224	05/24/2005	05/24/2010	ISSUED
LOCALCUIOKS	78/281,996	08/01/2003	292,701	02/15/2005	02/15/2010	ISSUED
LOCALSEARCH.COM	77/326,985	11/12/2007		08/22/2008		ISSUED (Suppleme ntal Pegister)
MILITARY DISCOUNT & design	74/364,481	03/04/1993	1,850,839	08/23/1994	08/23/2014	ISSUED
QUICKTIPS	74/006,748	12/01/1987	1,609,065	08/07/1990	08/07/2010	ISSUED
SMLOCAL	77/609,096	11/06/2008	3,713,205	11/17/2009	11/17/2019	ISSUED
SOLUTIONS AT HOME	77/167,699	04/27/2007	3,446,190	06/10/2008	06/10/2018	ISSUED

The registration number included here is correct but was misidentified in the actual Trademark Security Agreement as 35,410,995.

Trademark	Application No.	Filling Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Status
SOLUTIONS DIRECT	77/036,281	11/03/2006	3,598,975	03/31/2009	03/31/2018	ISSUED
SOLUTIONS DIRECT & Design	77/036,287	11/03/2006	3,521,164	10/21/2008	10/21/2018	ISSUED
SOLUTIONS GOLD	77/290,505	09/27/2007	3,469,218	07/15/2008	07/15/2018	ISSUED
SOLUTIONS ON THE MOVE	77/167,727	04/27/2007	3,423,842	05/06/2008	05/06/2018	ISSUED
STX	77/780,329	07/14/09	3,734,253	01/05/2010	01/05/2020	ISSUED
SUPERBUNDLES	75/444,840	03/05/1998	2,322,327	02/22/2000	02/22/2010	ISSUED
SUPERLEADS	77/615,531	11/17/08	3,700,188	10/20/09	10/20/19	ISSUED
SUPERLEADS	77/677,897	02/25/09	3,732,669	12/29/09	12/29/19	ISSU⊞D
SUPERPAGES	78/195,699	12/18/2002	3,086,056	04/25/2006	04/25/2016	ISSUED
SUPERPAGES	74/619,736	01/10/1995	2,022,484	12/10/1996	12/10/2016	ISSUED
SUPERPAGES LOCALSERVE	77/036,258	11/03/2006	3,573,050	02/10/2009	02/10/2019	ISSUED
SUPERPAGESMOBILE	77/036,267	11/03/2006	3,395,429	03/11/2008	03/11/2018	ISSUED
SUPERPAGES COM	75/675,737	04/05/1999	2,765,993	09/23/2003	09/23/2013	ISSUED
SUPERPAGESDIRECT	77/671,812	02/17/2009	3,710,488	11/10/2009	11/10/2019	ISSUED
SUPERSITE	77/616,377	11/18/2008	3,714,286	11/24/2009	11/24/2019	ISSUED
SUPERVIDEO	77/626,463	12/04/2008	3,696,995	08/13/2009	08/13/2019	ISSUED
SUPERVISIBILITY	77/627,591	12/05/08	3,732,566	12/29/09	12/29/19	ISSUED
SUPERWHITEPAGES	77/611,750	11/11/2008	3,741,312	1/19/2010		ISSUED (Suppleme ntal Register)
SUPERWHITEPAGES	77/701,072	04/01/2009	3,726,876	12/15/2009		ISSUED (Suppleme ntal Pegister)
SUPERYELLOWPAGES	77/611,858	11/11/2008	3,732,953	12/29/2009		ISSUED (Suppleme ntal Pegister)
SUPERYELLOWPAGES	77/701,064	04/01/2009	3,687,823	09/22/2009	09/22/2019	ISSUED (Suppleme ntal Pegister)
SUPERYELLOWPAGES.CO M	77/611,867	11/11/2008	3,700,515	8/5/2009 10/20/2009		FLED

24671552.2

Trademark	Application No.	Filling Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Status
SWITCHBOARD	75/076,031	03/19/1996	2,111,673	11/11/1997	11/20/2007	ISSUED
SWITCHBOARD	75/804,449	09/21/1999	2,445,844	04/24/2001	04/24/2011	ISSUED
THE ANSWERS IN THE BOOK	77/167,765	04/27/2007	3,446,191	06/10/2008	06/10/2018	ISSUED
THE EXPERT IN LOCAL SEARCH	77/327,019	11/12/2007	3,438,585	05/27/2008		ISSUED (Suppleme ntal Pegister)
THE LOCAL SEARCH	77/326,970	11/12/2007	3,535,668	11/18/2008		ISSUED
EXPERTS						(Suppleme ntal Pegister)
VIVE LO NUESTRO	77/419,738	3/12/08				FLED
WEKNOW AROUND HERE	77/036,279	11/03/2006	3,537,583	11/25/2008	11/25/2019	ISSUED
WHAT'SNEARBY	75,672,559	11/20/1998	2,370,582	07/25/2000	07/27/2009	ISSUED
WHERE RESULTS CLICK	77/ 186,751	05/22/2007	3,456,711	07/01/2008	07/01/2018	ISSUED
YELLOW SELLS	77/036,254	11/03/2006	3,537,582	11/25/2008	11/25/2018	ISSUED

### **Trademark Licenses**

Branding Agreement dated November 17, 2006 between Verizon Licensing Company and Idearc Media LLC (formerly known as Idearc Media Corp.)

Intellectual Property Agreement dated as of November 17, 2006 between Verizon Communications Inc. and between Idearc Media LLC (formerly known as Idearc Media Corp.)

Branding Agreement dated March 31, 2008 between FairPoint Communications, Inc. and Idearc Media LLC (formerly known as Idearc Media Corp.)

Trademark License Agreement between Idearc Media LLC (formerly known as Idearc Media Corp., formerly known as Verizon Directories Corp.) and Verizon Information Services – Puerto Rico Inc., S. en C. dated March 31, 2006

Trademark License Agreement between Idearc Information Services LLC (formerly known as Verizon Information Services Inc.) and Telekom Publications Sdn Bhd dated January 1, 2004

Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Agreement between Verizon Canada Holdings Corporation, Advertising Directory Solutions Holdings Inc., Idearc Media LLC (formerly known as Idearc Media Corp., formerly known as Verizon Directories Corp.), and Verizon Information Services – Canada Inc. dated November 9, 2004

24671552.2

RECORDED: 05/01/2013